Financial Info about lllinois Animal Shelters and Rescues taken from IRS 990 Filings

Organization
Humane Society
of Central lllinois
Humane Society of
Southern Illinois/SPCA INC
South Suburban Humane Society
Quincy Humane Society
Partners for Pets Humane Society
Hinsdale Humane Society
Humane Society of
Monroe County lllinois
Champaign County
Humane Society INC
Naperville Humane Society, inc.
Tails Humane Society
Belleville Area Humane Society
Bond County Humane Society
Tree House Humane Society
Livingston Humane Society

Wayne County Humane Society

Crawford County Humane Society

Location

Normal

Carbondale

Chicago Heights

Quincy

Troy

Hinsdale

Waterloo

Urbana

Naperville

Dekalb

Belleville

Greenville

Chicago

Pontiac

Fairfield

Robinson

Tax
Year

2011

2010

2010

2011

2011

2010

2011

2010

2011

2011

2010

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

National Animal Interest Alliance (NAIA) 2013

Total
Revenue

541,663

210,557

1,226,160

588,586

294,879

929,500

195,398

1,211,539

732,795

941,513

474,454

122,105

4,907,229

127,281

73,496

828,449

Adoptions
Revenues

96,196

20,250

154,938

91,244

153,926

183,073

36,990

103,255

137,773

496,569

65,494

22,557

39,865

24,400

71,030

2,115

Net Assets

613,659

171,453

259,165

1,677,802

35,432

2,486,496

94,713

2,969,755

1,568,766

1,057,944

1,481,045

114,601

6,645,024

652,116

405,909

842,500

Salaries

Secretary: 63,554 Lead
Vet:24,782

ED: 69,618

ED: 80,079
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A R K Humane Society LTD
Project Hope Humane Society Inc
People and Animals in Community

Together Humane Society
Guardian Angels Humane Society

Humane Society of Danville
Humane Society of Logan County

Henry County Humane Society
Anti-Cruelty Society
Humane Society of Rock
Island County
Metro East Humane Society
West Suburban Humane Society
Knox County Humane Society
Will County Humane Society
Humane Society of Fulton County
Friends Forever Humane Society
Henry county Humane
Society Kewanee Chapter

Kankakee County
Humane Society Inc

Lacon

Metropolis

Chicago

Galesburg

Danville

Lincoln

Geneseo

Chicago

Milan

Edwardsville

Downer Grove

Galesburg

Shorewood

Canton

Freeport

Kewanee

Kankakee

2011 115571 72,581
2011 135,924 0

2002 24,136 16,450
2011 98,741 13,261

2011 205,997 6,845

2011 76,394 4,588

2011 180,391 26,389
2010 #u####### 307,393
2011 553,948 46,210
2011 550,733 158,075
2011 739,135 96,775
2011 399,653 38,435
2011 338,201 41,983
2011 164,586 60,733
2011 208,562 43,963

2011 128,236 7,365

2011 180,517 44,547
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127,637

42,841

4,825

255,175

295,222

541,407

162,552

42,217,525

4,883,646

358,327

1,837,509

294,482

797,131

522,951

653,310

29,006

356,942

Pres: 166,709
VP: 89,564
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A Caring Place Humane Society
Help Save Pets
Humane Society of
Decatur & Macon County
Lawrence County Humane Society
Animal Aid Humane Society
Sauk Valley Humane Society Inc
Romeoville Humane Society
Marion Regional Humane Society
The Centralia Humane Society
Clinton County Humane Society
Randolph County Humane Society
Schuyler County Humane Society
Northern lllinois Pug
Rescue & Adoption Inc
As Good as Gold - Golden Retriever
Rescue of Northern lllinois
National Animal Welfare
Society Inc

Central lllinois Small Animal Rescue

Illinois Valley Animal Rescue Inc

Westmont
Plainfield
Decatur
Lawrenceville
Moline
Mendota
Romeoville
Marion
Centralia
Breeze
Sparta
Rushville
Geneva
Woodridge
Tinley Park
Colfax

Peru

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

National Animal Interest Alliance (NAIA) 2013

44,794

228,996

136,012

47,371

83,549

13,257

73,123

76,454

78,436

76,856

105,263

123,582

50,002

313,629

1,026,897

788,069

175,192

24,742

177,331

3,075

12,165

47,878

3,824

1,266

23,676

1,536

32,760

896,102

245,098

0

8,189

38,183

251,907

50,435

166,584

175,145

32,068

69,009

119,547

80,907

55,041

152,974

8,979

325,462

-325,276

849,952

189,279
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Illinois Doberman Rescue Plus
Illinois Animal Rescue Inc
Illinois Bird Dog Rescue Ince
Illinois Alaskan Malamute
Rescue Association
Australian Cattledog
Rescue of lllinois
Save a Pet, Inc
Peoples Animal Welfare Society
Tazewell Animal Protective Society
>aws (Pets are Worth Saving) Chicagc
Happy Tails Inc
Young at Heart Pet Rescue, Inc
Animal Protective League of
Springfield and Sangamon County
Animal Care League
.R.E. for the Evanston Animal Shelter,
Anderson Animal Shelter

Heartland Animal Shelter NFP

Tri-County Animal Protection League

Barrington

Palatine

Wood Dale

Mt Prospect

Texico

Grayslake

Tinley Park

Pekin

Chicago

Sterling

Palatine

Springfield

Oak Park

Evanston

South Elgin

Northbrook

Dixon

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2011

2011
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213,349

142,726

106,125

95,445

68,110

2,344,154

546,050

394,021

8,189,857

140,739

132,148

1,576,165

838,005

194,116

906,857

407,640

191,551

104,704

82,845

125,143

157,694

72,040

600,311

2,794

77,873

20,353

84,566

146,303

24,787

48,948

14,248

3,617

228,389

5,276

3,272,168

1,364,948

742,591

24,804,337

491,498

76,477

1,546,518

964,759

1,182,469

2,043,356

210,227

825,010

Chief Vet: 155,965 ED:
120,876
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Free Spirit Siberian Rescue
Paws (Pets are Worth Saving)
Greyhounds Only, Inc
Adopt a Husky, Inc
Castaway Pet Rescue Inc
Rover Rescue Ince
Animal Rescue Foundation
Orphans of the Storm
Found Chicago
Chicago Canine Rescue Foundation
Wright-Way Rescue
Animal House Shelter Inc
zu Rescue Adpotion & Education Safe
Felines Inc
Safe House Animal
Rescue League NFP

Fortunate Pooches & Lab Rescue, Inc

Animals Deserving Proper Treatment

Harvard
Anna
Carol Stream
Carol Stream
Crystal Lake
Sugar Grove
Glen Ellyn
Deerfield
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Inverness
Homer Glen
Chicago
Mendota
Palatine

Naperville

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

National Animal Interest Alliance (NAIA) 2013

115,337

178,909

172,922

87,633

97,568

184,686

168,023

1,599,978

255,953

308,353

1,051,238

1,012,021

64,297

632,061

51,227

89,500

643,406

54,126

21,905

16,154

1,258

151,308

124,992

234,925

14,605

83,441

629,205

821,345

0

37,127

0

117,125

29,740
109,550
113,726

89,778

9,989
186,412
85,052

Dir. of Shelter Ops:
84,260, Others: 618,241

5,982,574
5,048
104,188
-277,540 0
51,740 Pres: 50,820
14,360

1,011,446
3,657

4,276

1,662,069
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Midwest Dachshund Rescue Inc
Wire Fox Terrier Rescue Midwest
Echo Dogs White Shepherd Rescue
Great Lakes Mastiff Rescue Inc
Almost Home Foundation
On Angels Wings Inc
Buddy Foundation
Kays Animal Shelter Inc
Fox Valley Helping Paws
Animal Wellfare Assoc Inc
Catnip From The Heart Inc
TLC Tender Loving
Care Animal Shelter
Noah's Ark Animal Sanctuary
Association for the
Protection of Animals Inc
Just Animals Placement Service
Friends of Strays Inc

Midwest Greyhound Adoption

Alton Area Animal Aid Association

Tinley Park

Mokena

Sherman

Bolingbrook

Elkgrove Village

Crystal Lake

Arlington Hts

Arlington Hts

Woodstock

La Grange Pk

Homer Glen

Rockford

Granite City

Mazon

Princeton

Aurora

Godfrey

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011
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112,555

72,818

79,310

81,801

450,207

364,523

429,335

275,300

302,149

228,714

316,630

717,344

135,061

326,406

184,287

80,955

248,082

46,000

24,825

403,450

315,043

272,249

33,650

23,699

305,080

26,217

19,376

34,104

70,327

43,045

15,375

56,471

80,722

13,983

3,106,259

717,350

1,504,757

98,083

652,377

791,107

282,330

63,152

365,367

83,224

683,088
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Cache Creek Animal Rescue Inc
Hope Animal Rescues
Love At First Sight
Highland Animal Shelter
Boxer Rebound Inc
Assisi Animal Foundation
Macoupin County Adopt a Pet
Pet Rescue Inc
Community Animal Rescue
and Education Inc
Dekalb County Animal
Welfare League Inc
Alive Rescue
Wishbone Rescue
Cry For Help Rescue
West Hancock Canine Rescue
Cattails Feline Rescue

Greyhound Alliance NFP

Fresh Start Animal Rescue Inc

Buncombe

Godfrey

Forsyth

Highland

Ringwood

Crystal Lake

Benld

Chicago

Murphysboro

Genoa

Chicago

Bloomington

Woodridge

Hamilton

Leroy

Chicago

Belvidere

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2011

2011

2011
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219,594

133,620

159,840

125,466

108,198

295,155

233,553

450,532

224,081

134,989

62,140

63,429

63,493

140,230

62,853

89,487

74,569

181,402

4,004

11,785

30,909

104,243

30,034

45,171

33,235

51,795

8,886

24,448

15,106

196,148

29,960

191,216

218,119

99,586

1,319,887

75,147

18,390

865

27,790

5,990

52,614

5,324
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Fur Keeps Animal Rescue Inc Barrington 2011 117,839 31,105 13,318
Iroquois County Animal Rescue Inc Iroquois 2011 57,007 0 52,169
Chicago French Bulldog
Rescue Inc NFP Wilmette 2011 69,103 4,366 20,888
Midwest Beagle Rescue
Educationand Welfare Inc Antioch 2011 72,745 21,529 37,853
One Tail At a Time NFP Chicago 2011 99,748 15,407 53,722
Pets In Need RIngwood 2010 114,007 22,171 50,991
Chicagoland Dog Rescue Schaumburg 2011 94,659 34,510 1,721
Red Door Animal Shelter Chicago 2011 270,791 10,677 130,717
Animal Protective Association Chicago 2011 2,862,616 4,720 5,703,170 0
Animal Welfare League Chicago Ridge 2011 5,933,653 587,752 14,563,780 Pres: 64,398 Vet: 113,108
New Beginings Momence 2011 159,980 13,425 671
Safe Haven Elizabeth 2011 192,554 15,796 463,452
Greater Chicago Cavalier Rescue Yorkville 2011 70,772 0 45,070
Chicago English Bulldog
Rescue Inc NFP Chicago 2011 199,176 0 77,881
Cat Guardians Lombard 2011 224,294 0 145,759

National Animal Interest Alliance (NAIA) 2013



